

Platinum Sponsor - \$2000

One full Team (4 players), lunch for the team, Logo display on all materials after sponsorship is paid, banner display, hole sponsor, and secondary web ad

Gold Sponsor - \$1,000

Four entry fees, lunch for four, banner display, and hole sponsor

Silver Sponsor - \$750

Three entry fees, lunch for three, banner display, and hole sponsor

Bronze Sponsor - \$500

Two entry fees, lunch for two, banner display, and hole sponsor

Tax ID Number: 35-2336786

505-514-5312

santafejuniorgolf@gmail.com www.sfjg.org

## Santa Fe Junior Golf

To whom it may concern,

We are excited to announce our third annual Santa Fe Junior Golf fundraiser on Monday, June 24<sup>th</sup> at the Santa Fe Country Club.

On behalf of Santa Fe Junior Golf, I would like to extend our heartfelt thanks for your commitment to supporting local community programs. Thanks to our amazing sponsors we have been able to raise money and provide rounds, range balls and golf clubs for juniors in need. Our organization is a 501(c)(3) non-profit dedicated to promoting junior golf throughout Santa Fe County. Our program provides opportunities for children and young adults to develop essential life skills through the game of golf.

We believe that golf is more than just a sport, it is a character-building activity that teaches discipline, sportsmanship, and integrity. Our program serves youth ages 6-17, and we have seen firsthand the transformative impact it has on their lives. We strive to provide a safe and inclusive environment where every child has the opportunity to learn, grow, and succeed.

We are writing to request your support in the form of a sponsorship for our program. With your help, we can continue to provide quality golf instruction and life skills training to the youth in our community. Your contribution will help us to purchase equipment, pay for green fees, and hire qualified coaches to lead our program.

In return for your sponsorship, we offer several opportunities for recognition, including:

- Logo placement on our website and social media platforms
- Acknowledgment in our program materials and newsletters
- Sponsorship recognition at our annual tournament

We hope that you will consider supporting our program and helping us to make a positive impact on the lives of young people in Santa Fe County. If you have any questions or would like to discuss sponsorship opportunities in more detail, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you for your consideration and continued support.

Don Symington, PGA, SFJG Founder

Julio "Alo" Brodsky, PGA, SFJG Board of Directors

Lorenzo Vigil, PGA Associate, SFJG President